Additional Capacity (O
In and out of Australia

NZ Post is excited to be launching a dedicated 757 charter service three times a week on
Tues/Thurs/Sun from 28 September to 28 December to our customers. This charter service is
being brought on for peak season, adding additional capacity for our customers. Offering reliable
and confirmed return flights from Auckland to Sydney, Australia.

Export Rates into Australia -
/
T T T
Air General Freight - 100kg Kilo
Air General Freight + 100kg NZD $0.95 Kilo
Air Perishable Freight - 100kg NZD $1.51 Kilo

Air Perishable Freight + 100kg NZD $1.20 Kilo

e Confirmed uplift Tue/Thu/Sun

« Three flights a week from AKL - SYD — AKL

« Providing important additional capacity for exporters into the Australian market over peak
season.

« Maintaining access to our other Australian ports via our existing schedule
» Prioritisation of product once received at our International gateway

* Cut offs — 24 hours prior to flight departure

* Menzies are the ground handler for this operation

« Air General Freight <100kg at $0.95 cents/kg plus airline document and handling fee’s
contact us about any opportunity

« Air Perishable Freight 100kg at $1.20/kg for perishables, plus airline document and handling
fee’s contact us about any opportunity

« Dangerous Goods upon application
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Additional Information

Origin Charges

Airline Documentation Fee

Document / Admin Fee NZD
Customs Entry NZD
Customs Transaction NZD
RACA Security NZD
Terminal Handling NZD
Cartage - Auckland NZD

Destination Charges

Destination Terminal AUD
Handling

Destination Air Cargo AUD
Automation

Destination Airline AUD
Document Fee

Destination Import AUD
Terminal Fee

Destination Customs AUD
Clearance

Delivery — Metro (No AUD
Oversized)

NOTES:

*All pricing quoted above is current at the date of issue of the quote.

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$15.60

$0.05
$15.00

$0.08
$15.00

$0.25
$25.00

$0.108
$21.60

$16.20
$21.60
$0.152
$32.40

$81.00

$0.152
$59.40

Shipment

HAWB
HAWB
HAWB

Kilo
Minimum

Kilo
Minimum

Kilo
Minimum

Kilo
Minimum

Shipment
Shipment
Kilo
Minimum

Shipment

Kilo
Minimum

Frequently Asked
Questions

Q: | have large shipments and am a
known shipper can | deliver these
shipments direct to the CTO?

A: This is an option if freight is
unitised, you are a known shipper and
liaise with NZ Post to receive AWB
documentation. Please contact us for
more information

Q: What contingencies are there if a
flight is cancelled?

A: Contingencies are in place
including the use of alternative
aircraft or alternate day flights. We
will contact you if any cancellations
occur

Q: Am | able to forward book capacity
and secure it?

A: We have options available to do
this, please contact us for more
information

Q: Will you still be injecting directly
into other ports in Australia?

A: For commercial shipments we still
inject directly into MEL, BNE, PER

*Standard IATA rules and regulations apply. If the volume chargeable weight is more than the actual weight the greater will be charged (icbm =167kgs) * Additional MPI or Customs charges

will be passed on at cost.

*We will endeavour to maintain the above pricing, but quotation is subject to any additional industry-based increases that are beyond our control.

*A FX Collection fee of 2.5% occurs on Freight and overseas charges if cargo moved on Freight Collect basis.

*Additional fees may apply in conjunction with standard rates

*Associated costs from NZ Customs, MAF and Health are not included and will be on charged
*NZ Post must ensure compliance with all applicable NZ laws and regulations

*FAF to be charged at applicable rate at time of booking

*Port Service Charges can be increased at any time without notice. IFS will de their best to inform you of these increases as soon as possible however these costs will be passed on
immediately due to shipping lines applying increases to IFS without notice.

*Associated DG charges may apply and will be on charged

*Exchange rates are indicative and are subject to change at the time of shipment.
*Departure / Transit times are subject to carrier capacity and availability of equipment
*Duties and Taxes including Customs Transaction Fee (Government charges) will be passed on at cost where applicable.

Documentation Authority

In order to complete the above service, it may be necessary for NZ Post to prepare your shipping documentation.
Acceptance of the above quotation constitutes authority for NZ Post to sign such documentation on your behalf.

Contact:
Kylee Middleton
International Business Manager

kylee.middleton@nzpost.co.nz

0272017359

Sarah Short

Export Freight Operator

sarah.short@nzpost.co.nz

0275101729

Lily Li
Export Air & Sea Operations
E-Commerce & Returns

lily.li@nzpost.co.nz

DDI: 09 913 5350 XTN: 98490
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