Additional Capacity in and out of Australia



NZ Post is excited to be launching a dedicated 757 charter service three times a week on Tues/Thurs/Sun from 28 September to 28 December to our customers. This charter service is being brought on for peak season, adding additional capacity for our customers. Offering reliable and confirmed return flights from Auckland to Sydney, Australia.

Export Rates into Australia

Service	Currency	Rates	Per
Air General Freight – 100kg	NZD	\$1.35	Kilo
Air General Freight + 100kg	NZD	\$0.95	Kilo
Air Perishable Freight – 100kg	NZD	\$1.51	Kilo
Air Perishable Freight + 100kg	NZD	\$1.20	Kilo





- Confirmed uplift Tue/Thu/Sun
- Three flights a week from AKL SYD AKL
- Providing important additional capacity for exporters into the Australian market over peak season.
- Maintaining access to our other Australian ports via our existing schedule
- Prioritisation of product once received at our International gateway
- Cut offs 24 hours prior to flight departure
- Menzies are the ground handler for this operation
- Air General Freight <100kg at \$0.95 cents/kg plus airline document and handling fee's contact us about any opportunity
- Air Perishable Freight 100kg at \$1.20/kg for perishables, plus airline document and handling fee's contact us about any opportunity
- Dangerous Goods upon application

Additional Information

Origin Charges

Service	Currency	Rates	Per
Airline Documentation Fee	NZD	\$20.00	Shipment
Document / Admin Fee	NZD	\$20.00	HAWB
Customs Entry	NZD	\$20.00	HAWB
Customs Transaction	NZD	\$15.60	HAWB
RACA Security	NZD	\$0.05 \$15.00	Kilo Minimum
Terminal Handling	NZD	\$0.08 \$15.00	Kilo Minimum
Cartage - Auckland	NZD	\$0.25 \$25.00	Kilo Minimum

Destination Charges

Service	Currency	Rates	Per
Destination Terminal Handling	AUD	\$0.108 \$21.60	Kilo Minimum
Destination Air Cargo Automation	AUD	\$16.20	Shipment
Destination Airline Document Fee	AUD	\$21.60	Shipment
Destination Import Terminal Fee	AUD	\$0.152 \$32.40	Kilo Minimum
Destination Customs Clearance	AUD	\$81.00	Shipment
Delivery – Metro (No Oversized)	AUD	\$0.152 \$59.40	Kilo Minimum

Frequently Asked Questions

Q: I have large shipments and am a known shipper can I deliver these shipments direct to the CTO?

A: This is an option if freight is unitised, you are a known shipper and liaise with NZ Post to receive AWB documentation. Please contact us for more information

Q: What contingencies are there if a flight is cancelled?

A: Contingencies are in place including the use of alternative aircraft or alternate day flights. We will contact you if any cancellations occur

Q: Am I able to forward book capacity and secure it?

A: We have options available to do this, please contact us for more information

Q: Will you still be injecting directly into other ports in Australia?

A: For commercial shipments we still inject directly into MEL, BNE, PER

NOTES:

*All pricing quoted above is current at the date of issue of the quote.

*Port Service Charges can be increased at any time without notice. IFS will de their best to inform you of these increases as soon as possible however these costs will be passed on

*We will endeavour to maintain the above pricing, but quotation is subject to any additional industry-based increases that are beyond our control. *A FX Collection fee of 2.5% occurs on Freight and overseas charges if cargo moved on Freight Collect basis.

Documentation Authority

In order to complete the above service, it may be necessary for NZ Post to prepare your shipping documentation Acceptance of the above quotation constitutes authority for NZ Post to sign such documentation on your behalf.

Contact:

Kylee Middleton

International Business Manager

kylee.middleton@nzpost.co.nz

0272017359

Sarah Short

Export Freight Operator

sarah.short@nzpost.co.nz

0275101729

Lily Li

Export Air & Sea Operations

E-Commerce & Returns

lily.li@nzpost.co.nz

DDI: 09 913 5350 XTN: 98490

^{*}Standard IATA rules and regulations apply. If the volume chargeable weight is more than the actual weight the greater will be charged (1cbm = 167kgs) * Additional MPI or Customs charges will be passed on at cost.

^{*}Additional fees may apply in conjunction with standard rates

^{*}Associated costs from NZ Customs, MAF and Health are not included and will be on charged

^{*}NZ Post must ensure compliance with all applicable NZ laws and regulations
*FAF to be charged at applicable rate at time of booking

immediately due to shipping lines applying increases to IFS without notice.

*Associated DG charges may apply and will be on charged

^{*}Exchange rates are indicative and are subject to change at the time of shipment.

*Departure / Transit times are subject to carrier capacity and availability of equipment.

^{*}Departure / Transit times are subject to carrier capacity and availability of equipment *Duties and Taxes including Customs Transaction Fee (Government charges) will be passed on at cost where applicable.